TAKE NOTICE that you, have been 
sued in the above styled and num-
bered cause by the above named 
Plaintiffs who bring suit for the pur-
pose of quieting title of Plaintiffs and 
their successors in interest, to the fol-
lowing described land, to-wit: 

Lot Three Hundred Ninety-
two (392), Block Thirty (30), 
TULSA HEIGHTS an addition 
to the City of Tulsa, Tulsa 
County, State of Oklahoma, 
according to the recorded 
Plat thereof. 

Street Address: 1910 North 
Birmingham Avenue, Tulsa, 
OK 74110   
Property ID: 43300-03-29-
13490

[...]

Defendant(s), alleging that Plaintiff, 
including successor(s) and/or as-
sign(s) prior to and/or after this suit, 
is/are/were the record owner(s) of 
the fee simple title and is/was in pos-
session of the following described 
real property, to wit: 

Lot Four Hundred Three (403), 
Block Thirty-three (33), TULSA 
HEIGHTS, Tulsa County, State of 
Oklahoma, according to the 
recorded Plat No. 168. 

Physical Address: 1828 N. Birm-
ingham Ave., Tulsa, OK 74110 (the 
"Real Property") 

Said Petition alleges that you have 
clouded the real property and that